TREND: Would you like to see Donald Trump play a prominent role in the Republican Party,
or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 33 62 5

TREND: As you may know, the House of Representatives voted to impeach former President
Trump and the Senate has been holding a trial. Do you support or oppose convicting former
President Trump in the Senate trial?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 51 46 4

TREND: As you may know, the House of Representatives voted to impeach former President
Trump and the Senate has been holding a trial. Do you support or oppose convicting former
President Trump in the Senate trial? COMBINED WITH: (If support/oppose) Do you strongly
or somewhat support/oppose?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... it
SUPPORT...... OPPOSE.........
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 45 6 4 41 4

TREND: Do you think former President Trump should be allowed to hold elected office in
the future, or not? (Note: Prior to February 15, 2021, "President Trump")

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/

Allowed No DK/NA
Feb 15, 2021 43 55 2
Jan 18, 2021 38 59 3

TREND: Do you think former President Trump is responsible for inciting violence against
the government of the United States, or don't you think so? (Note: Prior to February 15,
2021, "President Trump")

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Feb 15, 2021 54 43 3
Jan 18, 2021 59 39 2

TREND: Do you think former President Trump is responsible for inciting violence against
the government of the United States, or don't you think so? COMBINED WITH: (If yes) Do
you think he should face criminal charges for inciting violence against the government of
the United States, or don't you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . . it ittt it e i e eee e
Face NotFace Not
Chrges Chrges Respnsble DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 46 6 43 6



TREND: Do you support or oppose censuring - that is formally criticizing - former
President Trump in the United States Senate for his actions after the 2020 presidential
election?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 46 45 10

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view regarding President Trump and the 2020
presidential election: he truly believed that there was widespread voter fraud or he
deliberately spread false information that there was widespread voter fraud?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Truly Delib
Believe Spread DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 43 51 6

TREND: Do you think that individuals would have still stormed the U.S. Capitol on January
6th even if Donald Trump had not spent months talking about how the 2020 presidential
election was stolen, or don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 36 55 8

TREND: Do you think that individuals would have still stormed the U.S. Capitol on January
6th even if Donald Trump had not addressed them at a rally shortly beforehand, or don’t
you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 44 48 8
TREND: Do you think Donald Trump did everything he could to stop the insurrection at the
U.S. Capitol, or don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 25 68 6

TREND: Since the insurrection at the U.S. Capitol, do you think that extremism in the
United States is growing, subsiding, or staying about the same?

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. .........
About
Grow Subside Same DK/NA

Feb 15, 2021 60 3 32 5



